

Case No. 24-2697

In the
United States Court of Appeals
for the
Ninth Circuit

PHARMACYCHECKER.COM LLC,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

LEGITSCRIPT LLC,
Defendant-Appellant.

*Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of Oregon (Portland),
Case No. 3:22-cv-00252-SI · The Honorable Michael H. Simon, District Judge*

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

AARON GOTT
Counsel of Record
BONA LAW PC
331 Second Avenue South, Suite 420
Minneapolis MN 55401
(612) 284-5001
aaron.gott@bonalawpc.com
*Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellee,
PharmacyChecker.com LLC*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
ARGUMENT	9
I. A PLAINTIFF’S FACILITATION OF UNLAWFUL ACTIVITY BY OTHERS DOES NOT BAR ANTITRUST STANDING.....	10
A. A Plaintiff’s Illegal Conduct Does Not Bar Antitrust Standing.....	10
B. The Court Should Not Bar Antitrust Standing Based on Plaintiff’s Entirely Legal Conduct	15
II. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY APPLIED THE SUMMARY JUDGMENT STANDARD.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Associated Gen. Contractors of Cal., Inc. v. Cal. State Council of Carpenters</i> , 459 U.S. 519 (1983).....	16
<i>Calnetics Corp. v. Volkswagen of Am., Inc.</i> , 532 F.2d 674 (9th Cir. 1976).....	12, 13, 14, 15
<i>In re Cement Antitrust Litig. (MDL No. 296)</i> , 673 F.2d 1020 (9th Cir. 1981), <i>cause dismissed sub nom. Arizona v. U.S. Dist. Court for the Dist. of Ariz.</i> , 459 U.S. 961 (1982).....	2
<i>Clicks Billiards, Inc. v. Sixshooters, Inc.</i> , 251 F.3d 1252 (9th Cir. 2001).....	19
<i>Consol. Exp., Inc. v. N.Y. Shipping Ass’n</i> , 602 F.2d 494 (3d Cir. 1979), <i>vacated on other grounds sub nom. Int’l Longshoremen’s Ass’n v. Consol. Exp., Inc.</i> , 448 U.S. 90 (1980).....	12
<i>Kiefer-Stewart Co. v. Joseph E. Seagram & Sons, Inc.</i> , 340 U.S. 211 (1951), <i>overruled on other grounds by Copperweld Corp. v. Indep. Tube Corp.</i> , 467 U.S. 752 (1984).....	11, 12, 14
<i>Lenz v. Universal Music Corp.</i> , 815 F.3d 1145 (9th Cir. 2016).....	2
<i>Maltz v. Sax</i> , 134 F.2d 2 (7th Cir. 1943).....	14, 15
<i>McFarlin v. Conseco Servs., LLC</i> , 381 F.3d 1251 (11th Cir. 2004).....	3
<i>Memorex Corp. v. IBM Corp.</i> , 555 F.2d 1379 (9th Cir. 1977).....	12, 13, 14, 15

<i>Minn. Mining & Mfg. Co. v. N.J. Wood Finishing Co.</i> , 381 U.S. 311 (1965).....	17
<i>Nat’l Soc’y of Pro. Eng’rs v. United States</i> , 435 U.S. 679 (1978).....	16
<i>Pearl Music Co. v. Recording Indus. Ass’n of Am., Inc.</i> , 460 F. Supp. 1060 (C.D. Cal. 1978)	15
<i>Perma Life Mufflers v. Int’l Parts Corp.</i> , 392 U.S. 134 (1968).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>PharmacyChecker.com LLC v. Nat’l Ass’n of Bds. of Pharmacy</i> , No. 19-CV-7577 (KMK), 2024 WL 1199500 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 20, 2024).....	8, 20
<i>Radovich v. NFL</i> , 352 U.S. 445 (1957).....	16
<i>United States v. Topco Assocs.</i> , 405 U.S. 596 (1972).....	17
<i>Warren v. City of Carlsbad</i> , 58 F.3d 439 (9th Cir. 1995).....	2
<i>Yamaha Motor Corp. v. Calhoun</i> , 516 U.S. 199 (1996).....	3
Statutes	
15 U.S.C. §§ 1–7 (Sherman Act).....	16, 17
15 U.S.C. §§ 12–27 (Clayton Act).....	1, 17
28 U.S.C. § 1292	1, 2, 18, 19
28 U.S.C. § 1331	1
28 U.S.C. § 1337	1
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12.....	6

Constitution

U.S. CONST. amends. I-X..... 17

Other Authorities

I Phillip E. Areeda & Herbert Hovenkamp, *Antitrust Law*
(4th ed. 2018) 11
